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LITURGICAL CALENDAR - DECEMBER

Sunday, December 4 10th Sunday of Luke - St. Barbara the Great Martyr: 
Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 

 
Monday, December 5 Great Vesper Service - St. Nicholas Name Day:  7:00 pm  Reception will follow 
 
Tuesday, December 6 St. Nicholas Name Day Celebration:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am  

Reception will follow 
 
Sunday, December 11 11th Sunday of Luke:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Monday, December 12 St. Spyridon the Wonderworker:  Orthros 8:45am  Divine Liturgy 9:30 am 
 
During the Christmas Fast No Meat is permitted to be eaten. Fish is permitted until December 11th. 
(Excluding Wednesdays and Fridays).   STRICT FAST BEGINS FROM DEC. 12TH TILL DEC. 24TH. NO MEAT, 
FISH AND DAIRY PRODUCTS DURING THIS PERIOD ARE PERMITTED. 
 
Thursday, December 15    St. Eleftherios:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 9:30 am 
 
Sunday, December 18 Sunday before the Nativity:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Thursday, December 22    St. Anastasia the Great Martyr:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 9:30 am 
 
Saturday, December 24  CHRISTMAS EVE SERVICE   7:00 pm 
 
Sunday, December 25 CHRISTMAS DAY CELEBRATION THE NATIVITY OF OUR LORD AND  

SAVIOR JESUS CHRIST    Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
On behalf of the Parish Council, Fr. Georgios, the Church Staff, and the entire family of St. Nicholas we 
would like to wish everyone in the Community a Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year. 
 
Tuesday, December 27 St. Stephen the First Martyr:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 9:30 am 
 


